



Ref: PPL/JPR/SECT/2024-25

Date: 5th November, 2024

BSE Ltd.,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400051

Company Code: 524570

Company Symbol: PODDARMENT

Sub: Submission of copy of Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed herewith copy of Newspaper Publication published in "Business Standard" (English Edition) and "Nafa Nuksan" (Hindi Edition) on 5th November, 2024 relating to Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024, approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 4th November, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Poddar Pigments Limited

Anil Kumar Sharma
Company Secretary
FCS No. 9382

Encl: As above

Poddar Pigments Limited

Regd. Office & Works :
E-10-11 & F-14 to 16

RIICO Industrial Area, Sitapura
Jaipur - 302 022 Rajasthan, India.
Tel.: +91-141-2770202/03/287/291
Fax : +91-141-2771922

Email : jaipur@poddarpigmentsltd.com

CIN : L24117RJ1991PLC006307

GSTIN : 08AAACP1125E1ZZ

PODDAR PIGMENTS

REGD. OFFICE : E-10-11 & F-14 TO 16, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, SITAPURA, JAIPUR (RAJASTHAN) - 302022
CIN : L24117RJ1991PLC006307, Tel. No.: 0141-2770202/03
E-mail address : com.sec@poddarpigmentsltd.com, Website address : www.poddarpigmentsltd.com
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024
(Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-24
1	Total Income from Operations	9,470.63	9,090.80	19,498.79	37,551.61
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	719.26	846.32	1,749.51	3,886.08
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	719.26	846.32	1,749.51	3,886.08
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	511.77	606.54	1,272.33	2,881.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,917.43	(655.33)	3,482.50	5,469.12
6	Equity Share Capital	1,061.00	1,061.00	1,061.00	1,061.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	33,778.77
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic :	4.82	5.72	11.99	27.16
	2. Diluted :	4.82	5.72	11.99	27.16

Notes:
1 The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 4th Nov, 2024.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial result for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and company's website www.poddarpigmentsltd.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Poddar Pigments Limited

S.S. Poddar
Managing Director
DIN : 00058025

Place : Chennai
Date : 4th November, 2024

KARNATAKA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED (KSIIDC)

(A Government of Karnataka Undertaking)
No 49, 4th Floor, East Wing, Khanija Bhavan, Race Course Road, Bengaluru-560001, Karnataka

DEVELOPMENT OF 4 PLOTS WITHIN BENGALURU SIGNATURE BUSINESS PARK LOCATED ADJOINING KEMPEGOWDA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA, INDIA, ON PUBLIC-PRIVATE-PARTNERSHIP (PPP) BASIS

Through GoK e-Procurement Platform (<https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in>)
Karnataka State Industrial and Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (KSIIDC) is in possession of approximately 407 acres of land parcel located adjacent to and along the northern boundary of the Kempegowda International Airport (KIA), Bengaluru, Karnataka, India. Considering the strategic location of the Project Site, the KSIIDC is desirous to develop a 'Signature Project' named as 'Bengaluru Signature Business Park' ("BSBP") on the Project Site, which would enhance the global status and recognition of Karnataka in general and Bengaluru in particular. The proposed 'Signature Project' is envisaged to be a self-sustainable development integrating the green initiatives. In this regard, KSIIDC invites tender (three cover system) through e-Procurement platform from the eligible Applicants/Bidders for development of below plots:

Sl. No.	Plot Nos.	Approx. Land Area (Ha)	Approx. FAR Potential (sq.m.)	Permissible Uses / Activities
1.	1-1	5.09	251,951	Commercial / Office with Amenities, Hospitality
2.	1-16, 1-17, 1-18 & 1-19	4.75	234,923	Commercial / Office with Amenities, Hospitality
3.	1-20, 1-21 & 1-22	3.90	175,428	Commercial / Office with Amenities, Hospitality
4.	2-1, 2-2 & 2-3	9.60	362,273	Commercial / Office with Amenities, Hospitality

The tender documents may be accessed from e-Procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka (<https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in>)

Important Dates: Tender document can be downloaded from **11.11.2024 onwards**. Pre-bid meeting: **25.11.2024**. Last date of submission of tender document: **28.01.2025**. Further details may be obtained from the above office during office hours or website (<https://kppp.karnataka.gov.in>). Any further changes pertaining to the tender will be uploaded in e-procurement platform only.
Contact: AGM(IPD-II), (O) 080-22258131/132/133 e-mail: ipd2@ksiidc.com
Sd/- General Manager /c, KSIIDC & Tender Inviting Authority

CIN - L34101KA1967PLC001706
A VST GROUP ENTERPRISE Registered office: Plot No-1, Dyavasandra Indl Layout, Whitefield Road, Mahadevapura PO., Bengaluru 560 048 Ph: 080 - 67141111 e-mail: vstgen@vstractors.com. www.vstractors.com.
VST TILLERS TRACTORS LTD.

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Six Month ended September 30, 2024

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED				STANDALONE				
	Quarter ended		Six Month ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Six Month Ended	Year Ended	
	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	Sept. 30, 2023 (Un-Audited)	Sept. 30, 2024 (Un-Audited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)	
Total income from operations	28,343	27,851	47,402	96,805	28,343	27,851	47,402	96,805	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	5,722	4,966	8,477	15,516	5,753	4,966	8,547	15,561	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	5,722	4,966	8,477	15,516	5,753	4,966	8,547	15,561	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	4,480	3,645	6,726	12,106	4,493	3,645	6,778	12,151	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,482	3,644	6,710	12,051	4,495	3,644	6,762	12,096	
Equity Share Capital	864	864	864	864	864	864	864	864	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	91,498	-	-	-	91,543	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued)									
	Basic	51.85	42.19	77.85	140.13	52.01	42.19	78.45	140.64
	Diluted	51.74	42.19	77.69	140.10	51.90	42.19	78.29	140.62

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Six Month Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Six Month Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and <http://www.vstractor.com/investors/financial-results>)

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(V.T. Ravindra)
Managing Director
DIN: 00396156

Place: Bengaluru
Date: November 04, 2024

NSE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED
CIN: U67120MH1992PLC069769
Regd. Off: "EXCHANGE PLAZA", Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, India

Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Crores unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	4,042.49	8,093.12	3,385.66	4,510.16	9,019.86	3,651.78
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, including discontinued operations)	3,750.86	6,366.49	2,296.95	4,265.45	7,687.86	2,625.53
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, including discontinued operations)	3,750.86	6,366.49	2,296.95	4,265.45	7,687.86	2,625.53
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, including discontinued operations)	2,954.11	4,913.87	1,804.02	3,137.28	5,704.00	1,998.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,972.61	4,937.97	1,794.07	3,156.33	5,729.75	1,989.13
6	Equity Share Capital	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50	49.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	19,312.28	-	-	23,924.91	-
8	Earnings per equity share for profit from continuing and discontinued operations (FV Re. 1 each) - Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	11.93*	19.85*	7.29*	12.68*	23.05*	8.08*
	* Not annualised						

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 33 of Securities Contracts (Regulation) (Stock Exchange and Clearing Corporations) Regulations, 2018, as amended from time to time, read with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results are available on our website www.nseindia.com
2. The statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 4, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ashishkumar Chauhan
Managing Director & CEO
[DIN: 00898469]

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 4, 2024

ZEE

Extraordinary Together
ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 18th floor, A Wing, Marathon Futrex
N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013
Tel: 91 22 7106 1234 Fax: 91 22 2300 2107
CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767
Website: www.zee.com

NOTICE OF THE 42nd ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, E-VOTING AND RECORD DATE INTIMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the 42nd Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Equity Shareholders of Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited (the Company) will be held on Thursday, November 28, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio-Visual Means (OAVM), to transact the business, as set out in the Notice convening the AGM of the Company.

In accordance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rules made thereunder, the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') and General Circular No. 09/2024 dated September 19, 2024, other Circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs from time to time, and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/P/CI/2024/133 dated October 3, 2024 issued by SEBI (the Circulars), the companies are allowed to hold Annual General Meeting through VC/OAVM up to September 30, 2025. In compliance with the Circulars, the AGM of the Company will be held through VC/OAVM. The registered office of the Company shall be deemed to be the venue for the AGM. In compliance with the aforesaid circulars, the Annual Report for the financial year 2023-24 (containing the Notice of AGM) has been electronically sent on **Monday, November 4, 2024**, to those shareholders who have registered their email IDs with the Company/ Depository Participant(s).

Notice of AGM is available as part of Annual Report on the website of the Company at www.zee.com, NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com. The relevant documents pertaining to the items of business to be transacted at the AGM shall be available online for inspection by the Members during the AGM.

REMOTE E-VOTING:
Equity Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their vote remotely or during the AGM on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through the electronic voting system. The manner of voting remotely or during the AGM for shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode, physical mode and for shareholders who have not registered their email addresses has been provided in the Notice convening the AGM. Instructions for attending the AGM through VC/OAVM are also provided in the Notice of AGM.

In compliance with Regulation 44 of Listing Regulations and Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company is pleased to provide the facility of remote e-voting to the shareholders, to exercise their right to vote on the resolutions proposed to be passed at the AGM. The remote e-voting facility is provided by NSDL and the remote e-voting period commences at 9:00 a.m. (IST) on Sunday, November 24, 2024 and will end at 5:00 p.m. (IST) on Wednesday, November 27, 2024. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. E-voting shall also be made available at the AGM and the Members who have not cast their vote through remote e-voting shall be able to vote during the AGM. Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting can participate in the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again at the AGM. A person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owner maintained by the depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. Thursday, November 21, 2024, shall be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting as well as e-voting at the AGM. Any person, who acquires equity shares of the Company after dispatch of Notice of AGM and holding shares as at the cut-off date i.e. Thursday, November 21, 2024, may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request to evoting@nsdl.co.in.

Shareholders holding shares in physical mode and who have not updated their email addresses with the Company are requested to update their email addresses by sending a duly signed request letter to the Registrars and Transfer Agents, Link Intime India Private Limited by providing Folio No. and Name of shareholder. Shareholders holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register/update their email addresses with the relevant Depository Participants. In case of any query on remote e-voting, Members may refer to FAQs and/or e-voting user manual available on website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no. 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2499 7000

The shareholders are requested to note that as per the provisions of the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSO/ MIRSO-PoD-1/P/CI/2023/37 dated March 16, 2023 (subsumed as a part of SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CI/2024/37 dated May 7, 2024) it is a mandatory for all the shareholders holding shares in physical form to furnish PAN, Choice of Nomination, Contact details (Postal address with PIN and Mobile Number) Bank Account details and specimen signature for their corresponding folio numbers.

The formats for registering Choice of Nomination and Updation of KYC details viz. Forms ISR-1, ISR-2, ISR-3, SH-13, SH-14 and SEBI circulars are available on our Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) website as mentioned below:

<https://liiplweb.linkintime.co.in/KYC-downloads.html> ->Resources->Downloads->KYC->Formats for KYC.

Also Investors can also upload KYC documents with additionally e-sign affixed on the documents on our Registrar and Transfer Agent website <https://liiplweb.linkintime.co.in/KYC/index.html>

The concerned folios wherein any of the said details are not registered shall be eligible for dividend payment only through electronic mode with effect from April 1, 2024. An intimation will be sent by the Company to such shareholders whose details are not registered that their payment is due and has been withheld. Further, the same shall be released electronically only upon registering the aforesaid required details.

RECORD DATE
Notice is further given that Friday, November 8, 2024, has been fixed as the Record Date for determining entitlement of Members for equity dividend for the financial year 2023-24.

Equity Dividend, if approved for the Financial Year 2023-24 will be paid to those equity shareholders whose name appears in the Register of Members or Register of Beneficial owners, as the case may be, as on the Record Date.

For Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited
Place: Mumbai Ashish Agarwal
Date: November 4, 2024 Company Secretary
FCS6669

Opinion,
Insight Out

Opinion,
Monday to Saturday

To book your copy,
sms **reachbs**
to **57575** or
email **order@bmail.in**

Business Standard
50 Years of Insight

ODISHA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government Company of the State of Odisha)
Regd. Office: Zone A, 7th Floor, Fortune Towers, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 751023, INDIA. www.opgc.co.in
Ph: +91 674-2303765/66, email: contracts.corp.solar@opgc.co.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT NO. OPGC/SOLAR/EPC, DATE: 5th NOVEMBER 2024

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) FOR "EPC OF 50MWac SOLAR PV POWER PLANT" AT IBTPS OF OPGC, JHARSUGUDA, ODISHA

OPGC invites proposals for "EPC of 50MWac solar PV power plant" at IBTPS, OPGC, Jharsuguda, Odisha on single-stage two-envelope domestic competitive bidding basis.

Instruction to Bidders (ITB) providing the brief scope of work, qualification requirement, bidding conditions, bidding schedule and detail conditions of participation is available for download from the OPGC website www.opgc.co.in from 8th November 2024.

Interested parties may download the ITB and collect the soft copy of the RFP documents, which will be available from 12th November 2024, from OPGC's registered office at: Zone-A, 7th Floor, Fortune Towers, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 751023, India, by providing requisite information and on payment of requisite tender fee (non-refundable) of INR 35,400 latest by 27th November 2024. For further information, please contact General Manager - Contracts at contracts.corp.solar@opgc.co.in

-Sd-
General Manager-Contracts

For Your Information

Active domestic LPG customers (In Crore):



44:32.4
43:31.4
42:30.5
41:28.9
40:27.9
39:26.5
38:22.4
37:19.9
36:16.6
35:14.9
(PPAC)

Compiled by Nafanuksan Research

अमृत वचन



हर टोको दो टोका ही राखी वन अरुण्य कीर्ति। किंती गरीब प्रस्तुतमि को दो टोका वन देन बंद करवा लीन है जो मजदूर दो टोका के बदले में हमें लाख दुआएँ देता है।

- श्री कश्यप

Thoughts of the time

It is misery enough to have one been happy.

- John Macie

The difference between what we do and what we capable of doing would suffice to solve most of the world's problems.

- Sresh Rathi

राजस्थानी कहावत

गोला किस्का रा गुण करै, औराणगारा आप गोले किस्का भला करै जब स्वयं अचगुणों से लिथड़े हों

■ दोगले मनुष्य से किसी अच्छे काम की आशा ही नहीं रखनी चाहिए।

-स्य. विजय दान देवा

साधार : रूपानन संस्थान, धौलपुर

लाइकी बहिन योजना से हो गई लेबर की शॉर्टेज

लाइकी बहीण योजना महिला व मुलीना 15000 1 जुलैपासून सुरू



मुंबई@एजेंसी। लोकसभा चुनाव में नुकसान उठाने के बाद महाराष्ट्र की सरकार ने राज्य की हर महिला को हर महीने 1500 रुपये का भुगतान करने वाली लाइकी बहिन योजना शुरू की थी। लेकिन इसके कारण महाराष्ट्र में खासकर कृषि क्षेत्र में मजदूरों की किल्लत हो गई है और कपास की लागत बढ़ने की खबर है। रिपोर्ट्स में कहा गया है इस योजना के कारण खेतों में काम करने की इच्छुक महिलाएँ घट गई हैं और जो काम करना चाहती हैं वो ज्यादा मजदूरी मांग रही हैं। पहले एक किलो कपास चुनने की मजदूरी 5 रुपये होती थी लेकिन लेबर की किल्लत के कारण इसे 9 रुपये किलो करना पड़ा है। योजना के तहत जुलाई और अगस्त की किश्त के रूप में प्रति लाभार्थी 3 हजार रुपये ट्रांसफर किए गए थे।

केंद्रीय कृषि मंत्रालय के अनुसार कपास की बुवाई पिछले वर्ष के 12.37 मिलियन हेक्टेयर से घटकर 11.27 मिलियन हेक्टेयर रह गई है। कंटन एसोसिएशन ऑफ इंडिया के अनुसार, महाराष्ट्र में कपास की बुवाई भी 2022-23 सीजन में 4.2 मिलियन हेक्टेयर से घटकर चालू खरीफ सीजन में 4 मिलियन हेक्टेयर रह गई है। वित्त वर्ष 2021 में महाराष्ट्र ने 10 मिलियन गांठ कपास का उत्पादन किया जबकि वित्त वर्ष 2022 में उत्पादन घटकर 8.2 मिलियन गांठ (170 किलो) रह गया। वित्त वर्ष 2023 में उत्पादन थोड़ा बढ़कर 8.3 मिलियन गांठ हो गया। सीएआई के अनुमान के अनुसार वित्त वर्ष 24 में उत्पादन और घटकर 8 मिलियन गांठ रह जाएगा। भारत भर में कुल कपास उत्पादन वित्त वर्ष 2021 में 35 मिलियन गांठ, वित्त वर्ष 2022 में 31 मिलियन गांठ और वित्त वर्ष 2023 में बढ़कर 33 मिलियन गांठ हो गया।

जीनस पावर का नेट प्रॉफिट 100 करोड़ रुपये के पार

जयपुर@कार्यालय संवाददाता

जीनस पावर इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लि. ने 30 सितम्बर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अपने वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा की है। कंपनी के संयुक्त प्रबंध निदेशक जे. के. अग्रवाल ने बताया कि जीनस पावर के 30 सितम्बर 2024 को समाप्त दूसरी तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणाम शानदार रहे हैं। इस दौरान कंपनी की रेवेन्यू पिछले वर्ष की दूसरी तिमाही से 88 परसेंट बढ़कर 259 करोड़ रुपये की तुलना में 486.9 करोड़ रुपये रही तथा ऑपरेटिंग प्रॉफिट 232 परसेंट बढ़कर 24.5 करोड़ रुपये से 81.4 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। इस दौरान कंपनी का नेट प्रॉफिट करीब 429 परसेंट के इजाफे के साथ 11 करोड़ रुपये 58.3 करोड़ रुपये रहा।

अग्रवाल ने बताया कि इस दौरान कंपनी की ईपीएस 1.91 रुपये रही। अप्रैल-सितंबर 2024 पीरियड के दौरान कंपनी की रेवेन्यू 588.5 करोड़ रुपये से बढ़कर 991 करोड़ रुपये रही, जबकि



इस पीरियड में कंपनी का नेट प्रॉफिट 72.2 करोड़ रुपये से बढ़कर 131.41 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। वर्तमान में सभी एसपीवी और जीआईसी प्लेटफॉर्म सहित जीनस के पास 31,776 करोड़ रुपये (नेट ऑफ टैक्स) के विभिन्न ऑर्डर 8-10 वर्ष की अवधि के लिए है।

86 मिनरल ब्लॉकों की नीलामी के साथ राजस्थान देश में सबसे आगे

जयपुर@नि.सं। राजस्थान ने मेजर मिनरल ब्लॉक्स की नीलामी में समूचे देश में नया कीर्तिमान स्थापित किया है। राजस्थान के माइंस एवं भूविज्ञान विभाग ने इस वित्तीय वर्ष में अक्टूबर माह तक भारत सरकार के ई पोर्टल के माध्यम से 32 मेजर मिनरल ब्लॉकों का सफल ऑक्शन कर नया रिकॉर्ड बना लिया है। प्रमुख शासन सचिव माइंस एवं पेट्रोलियम टी. रविकान्त ने बताया कि वैध खनन को बढ़ावा देने के लिए योजनाबद्ध तरीके से मेजर मिनरल ब्लॉक्स तैयार कर पारदर्शी तरीके से भारत सरकार के ई पोर्टल के माध्यम से ई-नीलामी पर जोर रहा है। राजस्थान में पहली बार दो सोने की खान में से एक की माइनिंग लीज व एक की कंपोजिट लाइसेंस के लिए नीलामी हुई है।

प्रबंध निदेशक भगवती कलाल ने बताया कि प्रदेश में अवैध खनन को रोकने और मिनरल एक्सप्लोरेशन के प्रयासों का ही परिणाम है कि अधिक से अधिक ब्लॉक तैयार कर पारदर्शी

व्यवस्था के तहत भारत सरकार के ई पोर्टल के माध्यम से नीलामी की जा रही है। प्रमुख शासन सचिव ने बताया कि खान मंत्रालय से जारी प्रगति रिपोर्ट के अनुसार इस वित्तीय वर्ष में राजस्थान में 32 मेजर मिनरल ब्लॉकों की सफल नीलामी हो चुकी है जो समूचे देश में सर्वाधिक है। नए प्रावधानों के बाद देश भर में अब तक 419 मेजर मिनरल ब्लॉकों की नीलामी हुई है। जिसमें से राजस्थान में सर्वाधिक 86 मेजर मिनरल ब्लॉकों की नीलामी हुई है। टी. रविकान्त ने बताया कि राज्य में इस वित्तीय वर्ष में 32 मेजर मिनरल ब्लॉकों की नीलामी हो चुकी है जिसमें से लाइसेंस के 22 ब्लॉकों व गोल्ड के एक ब्लॉक की माइनिंग लीज के लिए नीलामी हुई है वहीं आयरन ओर के 5 ब्लॉकों की कंपोजिट लाइसेंस व गोल्ड के एक ब्लॉक और बेसमेटल व एसोसिएटेड मिनरल्स के 3 ब्लॉकों की कंपोजिट लाइसेंस के लिए नीलामी हो चुकी है।

एकमे फिनट्रेड इण्डिया के शुद्ध लाभ में 152 परसेंट की बढ़ोतरी

जयपुर@नि.सं। एकमे फिनट्रेड इण्डिया लिमिटेड ने 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त अर्धवार्षिक के वित्तीय परिणाम घोषित किए हैं।

इस अवधि में कंपनी के कुल परिचालन राजस्व में पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष की समान अवधि की तुलना में 35.25 परसेंट की वृद्धि हुई है और कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ में 152.07 परसेंट की महत्वपूर्ण वृद्धि दर्ज की गई है।

कम्पनी के एयूएम में 24.51 परसेंट की वृद्धि हुई है, एयूएम बढ़कर 495.41 करोड़ तक पहुंच गया है, जो पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष की समान अवधि में 397.87 करोड़ था। पहली छमाही के लिए कंपनी का कुल राजस्व 45.35 करोड़ रहा, जबकि पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष की समान अवधि में यह 33.53 करोड़ था।

एकमे फिनट्रेड के चेयरमैन एवं मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर निर्मल कुमार जैन ने बताया कि हाल ही में नवरात्रि के नौ दिनों में कम्पनी ने अपनी नौ नई शाखाओं को शुरू किया है।

बीफ न्यूज

आईएनए सोलर ने मनाया दीपावली महोत्सव



जयपुर@का.सं। भारत की प्रतिष्ठित सोलर पैनल मैनुफैक्चरिंग कंपनी इन्सोलेशन एनर्जी लिमिटेड (आईएनए सोलर) ने दिल्ली रोड स्थित अपनी दोनों मैनुफैक्चरिंग इकाइयों में विधिवत लक्ष्मी पूजन किया। इस अवसर पर कंपनी के चेयरमैन मनीष गुप्ता, मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर विकास जैन, समस्त टीम मेंबर्स एवं 600 से अधिक कर्मचारी उपस्थित रहे। इस उपलक्ष्य पर चेयरमैन मनीष गुप्ता ने अपने सभी कर्मचारियों की दीपावली की शुभकामनाएं एवं उपहार दिए।

कंपनी के चेयरमैन मनीष गुप्ता एवं मैनेजिंग डायरेक्टर विकास जैन ने बताया कि इन्सोलेशन एनर्जी लिमिटेड 2017 से देश के ग्रीन एनर्जी के टारगेट को प्राप्त करने के लिए अपनी भागीदारी करते हुए राजस्थान की सबसे बड़ी सोलर पैनल मैनुफैक्चरिंग की स्थापना की और आज INA सोलर राजस्थान ही नहीं अपितु पूरे देश में ग्रीन एनर्जी को बढ़ावा देने के लिए देश की Make in India पालिसी के साथ एनर्जी इंडिपेंडेंस में अपनी भागीदारी सुनिश्च कर रहा है। आईएनए सोलर भारत की टॉप 10 सोलर पैनल निर्माताओं में से एक है।

SME IPO सेगमेंट में हेम सिक्वोरिटीज लि. 'बेस्ट परफॉर्मर मर्चेन्ट बैंकर अवॉर्ड' से सम्मानित

जयपुर@कार्यालय संवाददाता

जयपुर वेस्ट प्रमुख मर्चेन्ट बैंकिंग कंपनी हेम सिक्वोरिटीज लिमिटेड को बांबे स्टॉक एक्सचेंज द्वारा हाल ही में एसएमई सेगमेंट में सर्वश्रेष्ठ प्रदर्शन करने पर 'बेस्ट परफॉर्मर मर्चेन्ट बैंकर अवॉर्ड-2024' से सम्मानित किया गया है। जानकारी के अनुसार एसएमई आईपीओ सेगमेंट में उत्कृष्ट योगदान के लिए हेम सिक्वोरिटीज लि. को पिछले 13 वर्षों से यह अवॉर्ड लगातार प्राप्त हो रहा है। हेम सिक्वोरिटीज लि. के डायरेक्टर प्रतीक जैन के अनुसार यह मील का पत्थर उत्कृष्टता के प्रति हमारी प्रतिबद्धता, गहरे ग्राहक संबंधों व हमारे भागीदारों द्वारा कंपनी पर रखे गए भरोसे का प्रमाण है। इस यात्रा को संभव बनाने के लिए कस्टमर, हितधारकों व टीम के सदस्यों के बहुत आभारी है।



नेशनल • इंटरनेशनल

भारत पांच साल में पेट्रोलियम, जेम्स, चीनी एक्सपोर्ट में वैश्विक 'खिलाड़ी' के रूप में उभरा

नयी दिल्ली@एजेंसी। पिछले पांच साल के दौरान भारत की एक्सपोर्ट कंपीटिविनेस पेट्रोलियम, जेम्स, एग्री केमिकल्स और चीनी जैसे क्षेत्रों में तेजी से बढ़ी है। कॉर्मास मिनिस्ट्री के आंकड़ों में यह जानकारी दी गई है। भारत ने 2018 और 2023 के दौरान इन क्षेत्रों में ग्लोबल ट्रेड में अपनी हिस्सेदारी बढ़ाई है। इसके अलावा इलेक्ट्रिकल प्रोडक्ट्स, न्यूमेटिक टायर, नल और वाल्व, तथा सेमीकंडक्टर इक्विपमेंट्स में भी हिस्सेदारी बढ़ी है।

मंत्रालय के आंकड़ों के विश्लेषण से पता चलता है कि 2023 में पेट्रोलियम एक्सपोर्ट बढ़कर 84.96 अरब अमेरिकी डॉलर हो गया। इसके साथ ही ग्लोबल ट्रेड में भारत की बाजार हिस्सेदारी 2018 के 6.45 प्रतिशत से बढ़कर 2023 में 12.59 प्रतिशत हो गई। इस श्रेणी में भारत पांचवें स्थान से बढ़कर दूसरा सबसे बड़ा एक्सपोर्टर्स बन गया। प्रिंशियस और सेमी-प्रिंशियस स्टॉक्स के क्षेत्र में ग्लोबल एक्सपोर्ट में देश की हिस्सेदारी 2018 के 16.27 प्रतिशत से बढ़कर 2023 में 36.53 प्रतिशत हो गई है। इस श्रेणी में देश ग्लोबल

ग्लोबल ट्रेड : किन कटेगरीज में बढ़ा इंडिया का शेयर

Export items	Value in (\$ billion)		Global share (%)	
	2018	2023	2018	2023
Petroleum products	47.08	84.96	6.45	12.59
Insecticides, rodenticides, fungicides, herbicides	2.97	4.32	8.52	10.85
Cane or beet sugar	0.93	3.72	4.17	12.21
Electrical transformers, static converters	1.44	2.85	1.51	2.11
New pneumatic tyres, of rubber	1.82	2.66	2.34	3.31
Taps, cocks, valves and similar appliances	1.34	2.12	1.51	2.16
Diodes, transistors and similar semiconductor devices; photo-sensitive semiconductor devices	0.16	1.91	0.15	1.40
Oils and other products of the distillation of high temperature coal tar	0.47	1.71	1.79	5.48

सेमीकंडक्टर और फोटोसेंसिटिव उपकरणों के ग्लोबल ट्रेड में भी देश की स्थिति मजबूत हुई है।

ट्रेड में दूसरे स्थान से शीर्ष पर आ गया। इसी तरह चीनी एक्सपोर्ट 2018 के 93 करोड़ अमेरिकी डॉलर से बढ़कर 3.72 अरब डॉलर हो गया। इस क्षेत्र में ग्लोबल ट्रेड में भारत की हिस्सेदारी 4.17 प्रतिशत से बढ़कर 12.21 प्रतिशत हो गई। एग्री केमिकल्स के ग्लोबल ट्रेड में भारत की हिस्सेदारी में भी अच्छी वृद्धि हुई। इंटरनेशनल और एनवायरमेंट स्टैंडर्ड्स को पूरा करने की भारत की क्षमता और एग्री केमिकल्स में इनोवेशन पर ध्यान देने की वजह से ऐसा संभव हो पाया। इसके अलावा रबड़ न्यूमेटिक टायर,

आर्थिक अनिश्चितता के बावजूद बिजनेस स्कूल स्नातक पाठ्यक्रमों के लिए आवेदनों में भारी उछाल

नयी दिल्ली@एजेंसी। आर्थिक अनिश्चितता के बावजूद 2024 में बिजनेस स्कूल के स्नातक कार्यक्रमों के लिए कुल आवेदनों में सालाना आधार पर 12 प्रतिशत की वृद्धि हुई है। ग्रेजुएट मैनेजमेंट एडमिशन काउंसिल (जीएमएसी) की वार्षिक रिपोर्ट में यह जानकारी दी गई। सर्वेक्षण रिपोर्ट में कहा गया कि पिछले दो वर्षों से लगातार गिरावट के बाद यह वृद्धि हुई है। जीएमएसी के अनुसार बिजनेस स्कूल के भावी छात्रों के सर्वेक्षण में लगातार बढ़ती लागत को एक प्रमुख बाधा बताया गया। आंकड़ों का विश्लेषण करने से पता चला कि आवेदनों में उल्लेखनीय वृद्धि मुख्य रूप से पूर्णकालिक, व्यापकित पेशकशों में एए सिरे से रुचि के चलते थी। इसमें 10 में से लगभग छह कार्यक्रमों ने आवेदन बढ़ने की सूचना दी। सर्वेक्षण में यह भी पता चला कि ऑनलाइन जैसे अधिक लचीले कार्यक्रमों की मांग भी अधिक है। जीएमएसी के सीईओ जॉय जोन्स ने कहा कि आवेदन बढ़ने में वैश्विक बिजनेस स्कूलों के नवाचार जारी रखने की दिशा में किए गए प्रयासों का भी योगदान है।

मैनुफैक्चरिंग एक्टिविटी अक्टूबर में सुधरकर कर 57.5 पर पहुंची

नई दिल्ली@एजेंसी। भारत ने पीएमआई इंडेक्स के मामले में चीन को पीछे छोड़ दिया है। इस तेजी का कारण अक्टूबर में चीन के पीएमआई में भी कुछ विदेशी मांग है। दुनिया के कई देशों से भारत को न केवल नए ऑर्डर मिले बल्कि सेल्स में भी तेजी आई। अक्टूबर में नौकरियों की संख्या भी बढ़ गई। अक्टूबर में भारत को एशिया, यूरोप, लैटिन अमेरिका और अमेरिका से ज्यादा ऑर्डर मिले जिस कारण मैनुफैक्चरिंग सेक्टर में प्रोथ देखी गई। एचएसबीसी इंडिया मैनुफैक्चरिंग परचेजिंग मैनेजर्स इंडेक्स (पीएमआई) अक्टूबर में बढ़कर 57.5 पाँट हो गया। यह सितंबर में 56.5 पाँट था जो आठ महीने का निचला स्तर था। पीएमआई बढ़ने से पता चलता है कि परिचालन स्थितियों में काफी

PMI Manufacturing in October

Jan.24	56.5
Feb.24	56.9
March.24	59.1
April.24	58.8
May.24	57.5
June.24	58.3
July	58.1
Aug.24	57.5
Sep.24	56.5
Oct.24	57.5

सुधार आ रहा है। वहीं दूसरी ओर चीन का पीएमआई 50.30 पाँट है। हालांकि अक्टूबर में चीन के पीएमआई में भी कुछ तेजी आई है। लेकिन कुल पाँट में यह एचएसबीसी के मुख्य भारतीय अर्थशास्त्री प्रांजुल भंडारी ने कहा कि तेजी से बढ़ते नए ऑर्डर व एक्सपोर्ट सेल्स भारत के मैनुफैक्चरिंग सेक्टर के लिए मजबूत डिमांड ग्रोथ को दर्शाती है। भंडारी ने कहा तीसरी तिमाही में मजबूत कंज्यूमर डिमांड, नए प्रॉडक्ट लॉन्च और पेंटअप डिमांड (पुरानी दबी हुई मांग) के कारण व्यावसायिक विश्वास भी अधिक है। 30 अक्टूबर को जारी इंडस्ट्री के इंडेक्स में पिछले महीने की 1.6% की सिकुड़न की तुलना में 2% बढ़ोतरी दर्ज की गई।

PODDAR PIGMENTS LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE : E-10-11 & F-14 TO 16, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, SITAPURA, JAIPUR (RAJASTHAN) - 302022
CIN : L24117RJ1991PLC006307, Tel. No.: 0141-2770202/03
E-mail address : com.sec@poddarpigmentsltd.com, Website address : www.poddarpigmentsltd.com
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2024
(Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		30-Sep-24	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-24
1	Total Income from Operations	9,470.63	9,090.80	15,498.79	37,551.61
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	719.26	846.32	1,749.51	3,886.08
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	719.26	846.32	1,749.51	3,886.08
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	511.77	606.54	1,272.33	2,881.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,917.43	(655.33)	3,482.50	5,469.12
6	Equity Share Capital	1,061.00	1,061.00	1,061.00	1,061.00
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	33,778.77
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic :	4.82	5.72	11.99	27.16
	2. Diluted :	4.82	5.72	11.99	27.16

Notes:
1 The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 4th Nov. 2024.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial result for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th Sept, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and company's website www.poddarpigmentsltd.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Poddar Pigments Limited

S.S. Poddar
Managing Director
DIN : 0058025

Place : Chennai
Date : 4th November, 2024